Requested by Representative RESCHKE

## PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 3030

- On page 1 of the printed bill, line 17, delete "; and" and insert "and the
- 2 professional licensing board determines that the other state's authorization
- 3 requirements are substantially similar to those of the professional licensing
- 4 board;".
- In line 20, delete the period and insert "; and
- 6 "(d) Has demonstrated competency, as determined by the professional li-
- 7 censing board by rule, over the occupational or professional service regu-
- 8 lated by the professional licensing board.".
- 9 Delete lines 21 through 28 and insert:
- "(3)(a) A temporary authorization issued under this section is valid until
- 11 the earliest of the following:
- "(A) Two years after the date of issuance;
- 13 "(B) The date the spouse of the person to whom the authorization was
- issued completes the spouse's term of service in this state; or
- "(C) The date the person's authorization issued by another state expires.
- 16 "(b) An authorization issued under this section is not renewable. A person
- 17 may not continue to provide the occupational or professional service unless
- the person is issued a full authorization under the laws of this state to pro-
- 19 vide the occupational or professional service.".
- On page 2, delete line 1.
- In line 2, delete "(5)" and insert "(4)".

1